
Pender Harbour Secondary

Bus Routes for the 2019‐20 School Year Updated: Nov. 28, 2019

AM Runs

Run ‐ A08 (288) Bus #: SD46 288

Run ‐ A09 (284) Bus #: SD46 284

Run ‐ A14 (269) Bus #: SD46 269

7:26 AM ‐ Stop / Seaside Centre ‐ 5790 Teredo St

7:29 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Mills Rd

7:44 AM ‐ Stop / Warnock Rd & Davis Rd

7:52 AM ‐ Madeira Park Elem / Madeira Park Elem 4646007

7:42 AM ‐ Stop / Brooks Rd & Secret Rd

7:43 AM ‐ Stop / Brooks Rd & Hwy 101

7:46 AM ‐ Stop / Mailboxes ‐ Curran Rd & Regal Rd

7:46 AM ‐ Stop / Hydaway Rd & Ionian Way

7:40 AM ‐ Stop / Murdoch Rd & Esquire Dr

7:19 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Tapp Rd

7:19 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Leaning Tree Rd

7:31 AM ‐ Stop / Brooks Rd & Sherman Lane

7:40 AM ‐ Stop / Wescan Rd & Mckenzie Rd

7:41 AM ‐ Stop / Brooks Rd & Truman Rd

7:44 AM ‐ Stop / Southwood Rd & Westwood Rd

7:45 AM ‐ Stop / Southwood Rd & Redrooffs Rd

7:45 AM ‐ Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Frances Rd

7:47 AM ‐ Stop / 8448 Redrooffs Rd

7:47 AM ‐ Stop / 8536 Redrooffs Rd

7:48 AM ‐ Stop / 8730 Redrooffs Rd

7:32 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Mason Rd

7:38 AM ‐ Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Annex Rd

7:40 AM ‐ Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Fawn Rd

7:41 AM ‐ Stop / Fawn Rd & Lohn Rd

7:42 AM ‐ Stop / Southwood Rd & Alderwood Rd

7:42 AM ‐ Stop / Southwood Rd & Cooper Rd

7:52 AM ‐ Stop / Transfer / Redrooffs Rd & Hwy‐101

7:49 AM ‐ Stop / 8846 Redrooffs Rd

7:51 AM ‐ Stop / Boulder Pl & Redrooffs Rd

7:52 AM ‐ Stop / Fire hall / 8972 Redrooffs Rd

7:53 AM ‐ Stop / Transfers / Hwy‐101 & Redroofs Rd (Transfers)

7:40 AM ‐ Stop / Francis Pen Rd & Rondeview Rd

7:42 AM ‐ Stop / Francis Pen Rd & Merrill Rd

7:42 AM ‐ Stop / Francis Pen Rd & Warnock Rd

Page 1 of 5



Run ‐ A14 (269) Bus #: SD46 269

8:27 AM ‐ Stop / Packalen Blvd & Godkin Rd

Run ‐ A15 (285) Bus #: SD46 285

Run ‐ A16 (292) Bus #: SD46 292

Run ‐ A16 (292) Bus #: SD46 292

7:52 AM ‐ Stop / Madeira Park Rd & Lillies Lake Rd

8:26 AM ‐ Stop / Lee Rd & Sea Otter Rd

8:31 AM ‐ Stop / Irvines Landing Rd & Camp Burley Rd

8:33 AM ‐ Stop / Garden Bay Rd & Elliott Rd

8:35 AM ‐ Stop / Garden Bay Rd & Hammond Rd

8:40 AM ‐ Stop / 6045 Garden Bay Rd

8:41 AM ‐ Stop / Petro Can ‐ Garden Bay Rd & Hwy‐101

8:20 AM ‐ Stop / 4721 Sinclair Bay Rd

8:21 AM ‐ Stop / Pender Harbour Resort ‐ 4670 Sinclair Bay Rd

8:14 AM ‐ Stop / 4751 Garden Bay Rd

8:16 AM ‐ Stop / Garden Bay Rd & Claydon Rd

8:16 AM ‐ Stop / Sinclair Bay Rd & Hotel Lake Rd

8:18 AM ‐ Stop / 4850 Sinclair Bay Rd

8:22 AM ‐ Stop / 4624 Hotel Lake Rd

7:54 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Front/Harbour View Rd

7:54 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Narrows Rd

7:59 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Mckay Rd

8:05 AM ‐ Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec / Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec 4646012

8:11 AM ‐ Madeira Park Elem / Madeira Park Elem 4646007

8:13 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Front/ Harbour View Rd

8:14 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Narrows Rd

8:15 AM ‐ Stop / Fibre Works / 12894 Hwy‐101

8:18 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Menacher Rd

8:19 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Dubois Rd

8:42 AM ‐ Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec / Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec 4646012

7:53 AM ‐ Stop / Transfer / Hwy‐101 & Redrooffs Rd (Transfers)

7:56 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Sans Souci Rd

8:01 AM ‐ Stop / 11581 Hwy‐101

8:03 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Bryan Rd

8:05 AM ‐ Stop / Trailer Park ‐ 12272 Hwy‐101

7:39 AM ‐ Stop / Maple Rd & Egmont Rd

7:45 AM ‐ Stop / 5617 Egmont Rd

7:48 AM ‐ Stop / Greentree Rd & Hwy‐101

7:55 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy 101 & Hallowell Rd

8:05 AM ‐ Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec / Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec 4646012

8:20 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Spriggs Rd

8:21 AM ‐ Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec 4646012 / Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec 4646012

7:20 AM ‐ Stop / 6372 Egmont Rd

7:27 AM ‐ Stop / Maple Rd & Black Eddy Rd

7:34 AM ‐ Stop / End of Maple Rd ‐ 6104 Maple Rd

Page 2 of 5



PM Runs

Run ‐ P09 (284) Bus #: SD46 284

Run ‐ P10 (286) Bus #: SD46 286

Run ‐ P14 (269) Bus #: SD46 269

3:38 PM ‐ Stop / Packalen Blvd & Godkin Rd

8:17 AM ‐ Stop / Happy Face ‐ 4559 Francis Peninsula Rd

8:30 AM ‐ Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Merrill Rd

8:31 AM ‐ Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Warnock Rd

8:32 AM ‐ Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Kent Rd

8:34 AM ‐ Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Chris Way

8:35 AM ‐ Stop / 12504 Hwy‐101

8:36 AM ‐ Madeira Park Elem / Madeira Park Elem 4646007

8:21 AM ‐ Stop / Malcolm's Farm ‐ 4524 Francis Peninsula Rd

8:23 AM ‐ Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Murdoch Rd

8:24 AM ‐ Stop / Murdoch Rd & Esquire Dr

8:24 AM ‐ Stop / Murdoch Rd & McLintock Rd

8:27 AM ‐ Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Tyner Rd

8:29 AM ‐ Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Rondeview Rd

4:16 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Tapp Rd

4:20 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Mason Rd

4:21 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Mills Rd

4:22 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Derby Rd

4:23 PM ‐ Stop / Sechelt Library / 5797 COWRIE ST

4:03 PM ‐ Stop / Transfers / Fire hall ‐ 8972 Redrooffs Rd

8:38 AM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Front/Harbour View Rd

8:46 AM ‐ Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec / Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec 4646012

4:06 PM ‐ Stop / Transfer / Fire Hall / 8972 Redrooffs Rd (Transfers)

4:13 PM ‐ Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Hwy‐101

4:15 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Leaning Tree Rd

3:20 PM ‐ Stop / 6045 Garden Bay Rd

3:22 PM ‐ Stop / Garden Bay Rd & Casano Rd

3:26 PM ‐ Stop / Garden Bay Rd & Elliott Rd

3:28 PM ‐ Stop / 4714 Garden Bay Rd

3:31 PM ‐ Stop / Pump House / Garden Bay Rd & Claydon Rd

3:32 PM ‐ Stop / 4850 Sinclair Bay Rd

4:13 PM ‐ Stop / Southwood Rd & Westwood Rd

4:14 PM ‐ Stop / Southwood Rd & Alderwood Rd

4:15 PM ‐ Stop / Southwood Rd & Eastwood Rd

4:16 PM ‐ Stop / Fawn Rd & Lohn Rd

4:20 PM ‐ Stop / Redrooffs Rd & Annex Rd

3:20 PM ‐ Stop / Petro Canada ‐ Garden Bay Rd & Hwy‐101

3:35 PM ‐ Stop / 4624 Hotel Lake Rd

3:38 PM ‐ Stop / Lee Rd & Orca Rd

3:40 PM ‐ Stop / 13437 Lee Rd

3:43 PM ‐ Stop / Irvines Landing Rd & Camp Burley Rd

Page 3 of 5



Run ‐ P14 (269) Bus #: SD46 269

Run ‐ P15 (285) Bus #: SD46 285

Run ‐ P15 (285) Bus #: SD46 285

Run ‐ P16 (292) Bus #: SD46 292

4:00 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Spriggs Rd

4:01 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Narrows Rd

4:02 PM ‐ Stop / Pender Harbour Hotel ‐ 12671 Hwy‐101

4:03 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Front/Harbour View Rd

4:03 PM ‐ Stop / Shopping Centre ‐ 12877 Madeira Park Rd

4:07 PM ‐ Stop / Lagoon Rd & Francis Peninsula Rd

3:45 PM ‐ Stop / Petro Canada ‐ Hwy‐101 & Garden Bay Rd

3:54 PM ‐ Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec / Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec 4646012

3:27 PM ‐ Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec / Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec ‐4646012

3:30 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Spriggs Rd

3:31 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Dubois Rd

3:34 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Menacher Rd

3:35 PM ‐ Stop / Fibre Works ‐ 12887 Hwy‐101

3:38 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Narrows Rd

4:07 PM ‐ Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Arthur Way

4:10 PM ‐ Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Warnock Rd

4:11 PM ‐ Stop / Warnock Rd & Davis Rd

4:13 PM ‐ Stop / 4540 Francis Peninsula Rd

4:14 PM ‐ Stop / Francis Peninsula Rd & Murdoch Rd

4:14 PM ‐ Stop / Murdoch Rd & Esquire Dr

3:50 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Sans Souci Rd

4:06 PM ‐ Stop / Transfer / Fire Hall / 8972 Redrooffs Rd (Transfers)

4:10 PM ‐ Stop / Mailboxes / Curran Rd & Regal Rd

4:15 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Brooks Rd

4:25 PM ‐ Stop / Wescan Rd & Wescan Pl

4:30 PM ‐ Stop / Brooks Rd & Walker Rd

3:39 PM ‐ Stop / Grasshopper Pub ‐ 12671 Hwy‐101

3:40 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Harbour View Rd

3:42 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Francis Peninsula Rd

3:43 PM ‐ Stop / Trailer Park ‐ 12272 Hwy‐101

3:45 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Bryan Rd

3:47 PM ‐ Stop / 11581 Hwy‐101

3:22 PM ‐ Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec / Pender Harbour Elem‐Sec 4646012

3:30 PM ‐ Stop / Ruby Lake

3:36 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Greentree Rd

4:35 PM ‐ Stop / Sans Souci Rd & Riley Rd

4:37 PM ‐ Stop / Mercer Rd & Secret Cove Rd

4:38 PM ‐ Stop / 11515 Hwy‐101

4:40 PM ‐ Stop / RONA ‐ 12390 Sunshine Coast Hwy

4:43 PM ‐ Stop / Grasshopper Pub ‐ 12671 Hwy‐101

4:44 PM ‐ Stop / Hwy‐101 & Narrows Rd

Page 4 of 5



3:53 PM ‐ Stop / Maple Rd & Bradwynne Rd

3:57 PM ‐ Stop / Maple Rd & Black Eddy Rd

3:40 PM ‐ Stop / 5617 Egmont Rd

3:50 PM ‐ Stop / Egmont Rd & Maple Rd

Page 5 of 5


